
KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD
(A Government of Kerala Undertaking) 

 Thycaud P.O, Thiruvananthapuram - 14, Kerala. 
 Tel: 0471 - 2945600, 2337353, Fax: 0471 - 2945647 

 Email :ep.kmscl@kerala.gov.in 
 CIN: U24233KL200TSGC021616, PAN : AADCK4029M, GSTIN : 32AADCK4029M1ZK

  Running Contract Details

 Equipment Name  Fowlers Cot

 Running Contract Valid Till  27-02-2026

 Tender Ref No  KMSCL/EP/T512/1190A/2023

 Tendered Quantity  1000

 Supplier Name  M/s HOSPITAL BEDS

 GST No  32AAXPF8778M1ZQ

 Installation & Delivery Period  8 Week(s)

 Up-time / PM vist  95% & 2 Visits per year

 Warranty period  2 Years

  Supplier`s Details

 Address  Contact Details

 NALLALAM MINI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
MODERN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE NALLAM
CALICUT-673027

 Contact Person NALINAKSHAN

 Phone

 Mobile No 9495863827,4952422335

 Email hospital.beds@hotmail.com

  Item-wise Price Details

#  Item Details  Unit Rate
 (Incl.all taxes & charges)

 Service Charges
 (Through KMSCL)

 Grand Total

1  Fowlers Cot
 Model & Make : HOSPITAL BEDS 

21712
Incl.GST :18%

1519.84 23231.84

21712 1519.84 23231.84

 Annual / Comprehensive Maintenance Charges (Exl.Tax)

 Rate  3rd Year  4th Year  5th Year

 Fowlers Cot

Labour  500.00  1,000.00  1,500.00

Comprehensi
ve

 1,000.00  1,500.00  2,000.00

 

Other terms & conditions

1. The supplier shall execute an agreement with the purchaser as per tender conditions (agreement format is given in the tender
document).

EP division  Running Contract Notice Page 1/2



2. The supplier shall submit performance security amounting to 5.00% of the value of the supply order.

3. The labour & comprehensive charges of equipment after the completion of warranty period is finalized by KMSCL as mentioned
above.

4. Since discount rate is not applicable for equipment under Running Contract of KMSCL, purchase/supply order can be issued directly
to supplier at the given rate with tax & other charges (exclusive of KMSCL service charges).

5. If purchase/supply order is issued directly to the supplier, KMSCL service charge need not be paid. But the copy of the said order
may be forwarded to KMSCL for information.

Technical Specification

 Equipment :Fowlers Cot

I. Fowlers Cot

1. Should have overall approximate size of 198 x 90 x 60 cms. Size.
2. Should have 2 sections for back and leg.
3. The back rest and Knee rest section shall be adjustable with two separate lever. Should have calf elevation
4. The back section should be adjustable to at least 60 degress.
5. Top sheet shall be made of perforated 18 guage CR sheet.
6. Should have 30mm x 50mm x 16 gaugebed frame with two cross bar support.
7. Legs shall be of 30mm x 16 gauge round CR pipe, with 30mm x 16 gauge cross bar round tube support for leg support and

detachable and collapsible side rail made of SS or Aluminium.
8. Should have Hook on leg side both ends for hanging uro bags.
9. Should be provided with high quality suitable mattress of at least 4 inches thickPU foam of 40 density covered with soft water

proof material, bacteriostatic & pillow.
10. All MS components should be 7 dip tank pre-treated and epoxy powder coated with 50-60 microns.
11. Should have provision for fixing IV stand on all four corners. Should be provided with one telescopic IV stand with four hook.
12. Should be mounted on four swiveling PU castors of diameter 10 to 12.5 cms.
13. Should be provided with SS laminated head and foot board. 

Note: 

      1. If CDSCO (Central Drugs Standard Control Organization) certification is required for the import and marketing of the
equipment, then the same shall be submitted along with the technical bid

     2. Warranty exclusions if any shall be discussed at the time of prebid meeting else the tender condition as per clause 6.31.20 shall
prevail

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

EP division  Running Contract Notice Page 2/2


